TDK Electronics AG 2025. Reproduction, publication and dissemination of this publication, enclosures hereto
and the information contained therein without TDK Electronics’ prior express consent is prohibited.
Aluminum electrolytic capacitors
Single-ended capacitors
Low ESR, ultra compact – 135 °C
Series/Type: B41897
Date: January 2025
2

100 kHz
20 °C
Ω
IAC,max
100 kHz
125 °C
mA
IAC,R
100 kHz
135 °C
mA
Ordering code
(composition see
below)
VR = 25 V DC
  2000 12.5 × 20 0.48 0.042 2760 1690 B41897A5208M***
  3000 12.5 × 25 0.30 0.033 3480 2010 B41897A5308M***
  3300 16 × 20 0.27 0.035 3040 1860 B41897A5338M***
  4300 18 × 20 0.22 0.034 3250 1870 B41897A5438M***
  4700 16 × 25 0.22 0.028 4420 2870 B41897A5478M***
  5600 16 × 31.5 0.18 0.023 5480 3400 B41897A5568M***
  6200 18 × 25 0.19 0.027 4640 2900 B41897A5628M***
  7500 16 × 35.5 0.14 0.020 6070 3630 B41897A5758M***
  7500 18 × 31.5 0.16 0.022 5600 3470 B41897B5758M***
  9100 16 × 40 0.12 0.019 6810 3930 B41897A5918M***
10000 18 × 35 0.12 0.019 6280 3750 B41897A5109M***
12000 18 × 40 0.10 0.018 7070 4080 B41897A5129M***
VR = 35 V DC
  1300 12.5 × 20 0.48 0.042 2760 1690 B41897A7138M***
  1800 12.5 × 25 0.30 0.033 3480 2010 B41897A7188M***
  2000 16 × 20 0.27 0.035 3040 1860 B41897A7208M***
  2400 18 × 20 0.22 0.034 3250 1870 B41897A7248M***
  3000 16 × 25 0.22 0.028 4420 2870 B41897A7308M***
  3600 16 × 31.5 0.18 0.023 5480 3400 B41897A7368M***
  3900 18 × 25 0.19 0.027 4640 2900 B41897A7398M***
  4300 16 × 35.5 0.14 0.020 6070 3630 B41897A7438M***
  4700 18 × 31.5 0.16 0.022 5600 3470 B41897A7478M***
  5600 16 × 40 0.12 0.019 6810 3930 B41897A7568M***
  6200 18 × 35 0.12 0.019 6280 3750 B41897A7628M***
  7500 18 × 40 0.10 0.018 7070 4080 B41897A7758M***
*** = Version
000 =
002 =
004 =

100 kHz
20 °C
Ω
IAC,max
100 kHz
125 °C
mA
IAC,R
100 kHz
135 °C
mA
Ordering code
(composition see
below)
VR = 50 V DC
  620 12.5 × 20 0.88 0.073 2400 1470 B41897A6627M***
  820 12.5 × 25 0.67 0.058 3480 2260 B41897A6827M***
1000 16 × 20 0.55 0.050 2960 1870 B41897A6108M***
1300 16 × 25 0.44 0.042 4040 2500 B41897A6138M***
1300 18 × 20 0.44 0.042 3250 2110 B41897B6138M***
1600 16 × 31.5 0.36 0.035 5130 2960 B41897A6168M***
1800 18 × 25 0.32 0.033 4230 2530 B41897A6188M***
2200 16 × 35.5 0.27 0.029 5480 3160 B41897A6228M***
2400 18 × 31.5 0.25 0.028 5240 3020 B41897A6248M***
2700 16 × 40 0.22 0.025 5930 3420 B41897A6278M***
3000 18 × 35 0.20 0.024 5870 3390 B41897A6308M***
3600 18 × 40 0.16 0.023 6420 3700 B41897A6368M***
VR = 63 V DC
  390 12.5 × 20 0.56 0.072 1700 1420 B41897A8397M***
  560 12.5 × 25 0.39 0.052 2520 2050 B41897A8567M***
  680 16 × 20 0.34 0.053 2300 1910 B41897A8687M***
  910 18 × 20 0.26 0.044 2500 2100 B41897A8917M***
1000 16 × 25 0.23 0.038 3100 2680 B41897A8108M***
1200 16 × 31.5 0.20 0.034 3860 3050 B41897A8128M***
1300 18 × 25 0.19 0.033 3300 2810 B41897A8138M***
1600 16 × 35.5 0.15 0.027 4590 3420 B41897A8168M***
1600 18 × 31.5 0.15 0.028 4080 3220 B41897B8168M***
1800 16 × 40 0.14 0.025 5190 3670 B41897A8188M***
2100 18 × 35 0.12 0.022 5220 3690 B41897A8218M***
2400 18 × 40 0.11 0.021 5660 3820 B41897A8248M***
*** = Version
000 =
002 =
004 =

100 kHz
20 °C
Ω
IAC,max
100 kHz
125 °C
mA
IAC,R
100 kHz
135 °C
mA
Ordering code
(composition see
below)
VR = 75 V DC
  270 12.5 × 20 0.78 0.101 1700 1420 B41897A0277M***
  390 12.5 × 25 0.55 0.073 2520 2050 B41897A0397M***
  470 16 × 20 0.48 0.074 2300 1910 B41897A0477M***
  620 18 × 20 0.36 0.062 2500 2100 B41897A0627M***
  680 16 × 25 0.32 0.051 3100 2680 B41897A0687M***
  750 16 × 31.5 0.29 0.041 3860 3050 B41897A0757M***
  820 18 × 25 0.27 0.043 3300 2810 B41897A0827M***
1000 16 × 35.5 0.21 0.032 4590 3420 B41897A0108M***
1100 18 × 31.5 0.21 0.038 4080 3220 B41897A0118M***
1300 16 × 40 0.20 0.035 5190 3670 B41897A0138M***
1300 18 × 35 0.17 0.031 5220 3690 B41897B0138M***
1600 18 × 40 0.16 0.029 5660 3820 B41897A0168M***
*** = Version
000 =
002 =
004 =